

Patrick Cates Director

Ana M. Andrews Risk Manager

## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

**Risk Management Division** 

201 S. Roop Street, Ste. 201 | Carson City, Nevada 89701 Phone: (775) 687-1750 | <u>www.risk.nv.gov</u> | Fax: (775) 687-3195

## DECLARATION OF SELF INSURANCE FOR LIABILITY CLAIMS

To Whom It May Concern:

The State of Nevada and the Nevada System of Higher Education (NSHE) are self-insured for liability claims pursuant to the provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes, Chapter 41.

A liability claim against the State or the NSHE will be handled in accordance with the Nevada Revised Statutes, Chapter 41.

Questions regarding this matter can be forwarded to the State of Nevada, Risk Management Division at (775) 687-1756 or the Office of the Attorney General at (775) 684-1263.

This declaration has no expiration date.

By: Ana M. Andrews, Administrator State of Nevada, Risk Management Division